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PLANNING BOARD 

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 

BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

 

RESOLUTION SCHEDULING  

2026 PUBLIC MEETING DATES 

 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act", P.L. 1975, c.231, all meetings 

of all public bodies wherein formal action, decisions or discussion relating to the public business 

are required to be publicly announced and scheduled, with adequate posting and advance notice 

of the time, date, location and to the extent known, the purpose or agenda of each such meeting; 

and 

 WHEREAS, the Planning Board wishes to provide adequate notice of the Board's regular 

meeting schedule for the year 2026 in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act", P.L. 

1975, c.231. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Maywood Planning Board that the 

following dates are hereby fixed as the regular meeting dates of the Planning Board for the year 

2026 at 7:00 p.m. as follows: 

 

 Thursday, January 22, 2026   Thursday, June 25, 2026 

 Thursday, February 5, 2026   Thursday, July 23, 2026 

 Thursday, February 26, 2026   Thursday, August 6, 2026 

 Thursday, March 5, 2026   Thursday, August 27, 2026 

 Thursday, March 26, 2026   Thursday, September 3, 2026 

 Thursday, April 2, 2026   Thursday, September 24, 2026 

 Thursday, April 23, 2026   Thursday, October 1, 2026 

 Thursday, May 7, 2026   Thursday, October 22, 2026 

 Thursday, May 28, 2026   Thursday, November 5, 2026 

 Thursday, June 4, 2026   Thursday, December 3, 2026 

 

 All meetings will be held in the council chambers, second floor of the John A. Steuert, Jr. 

Municipal Complex, 15 Park Avenue, Maywood, New Jersey.  Other Special Meetings, as the 

public business may require, shall be scheduled and held, but pursuant to and with such 

additional notice as is required by the Open Public Meetings Act. 
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 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning Board Secretary and/or Board 

Attorney is hereby requested to post a copy of this Resolution for public viewing in the 

Municipal Complex of the Borough of Maywood; to file a copy with the Borough Clerk; to cause 

this Resolution to be published in the designated official newspaper(s) of the Borough of 

Maywood; and to cause a copy of this Resolution to be sent to all persons who have requested 

copies of notices and paid the fee therefore. 

  

This Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

 

Dated: October 23, 2025 

 

By: The Maywood Planning Board 


